
  

U.S. Department of Transportation 
Maritime Administration 

National Defense Reserve Fleet Inventory 
For the Month Ending 

October 31, 2023 

Beginning of Month Vessel Count: 93 

End of Month Vessel Count: 92 

The National Defense Reserve Fleet Inventory is a monthly federal property accounting report for vessels under the ownership or custody of 
MARAD. The report further officially assigns vessels to an Accountable MARAD Division. 

Produced and Distributed by MAR-610, Office of Ship Operations, Fleet Program Management on  November 01, 2023 

11/01/2023 1/16 



Changes During Period 
Starting Date:  October 01, 2023 

Ending Date:  October 31, 2023 

Effective Date Vessel Changed Field Description Original Value New Value Remarks 

 

10/30/2023 CAPE SABLE Home Port Portsmouth, VA Lambert's Point, VA  

10/30/2023 CAPE ARUNDEL Status Remarks Title transfer to MARAD 
on 17 MAR 2022, est. 
dearture to Pascagoula 21 
OCT 2023, awaiting IOC 

Title transfer to 
MARAD on 17 MAR 
2022, arrived at 
Pascagoula, MS 30 
OCT 2023, awaiting 
IOC 

 

10/30/2023 CAPE STARR Home Port Lambert's Point, VA Portsmouth, VA Title transfer to MARAD on 04 OCT 
2023, awaiting IOC 

10/18/2023 NELSON V. BRITTIN Home Port Pier 96, San Francisco, 
CA 

Portland, OR  

10/16/2023 CAPE FLATTERY Status Remarks Arrived BRF 03 MAY 
2010; Depart for 
SteelCoast recyclers 11 
OCT 2023 

Arrived BRF 03 
MAY 2010; Arrived 
SteelCoast recyclers 
14 OCT 2023 

 

10/06/2023 CAPE CORTES Status Remarks Shifted to Singing River 
Island Terminal, 
Pascagoula, MS, awaiting 
IOC 

Arrived at Singing 
River Island 
Terminal, 
Pascagoula, MS on 
05 OCT 2023, 
awaiting IOC 

 

10/06/2023 TRIUMPH Status Remarks Hull cleaning at MIDD 
19-28 JUL 2023; ETA to 
SteelCoast recyclers 04 
OCT 2023 

Arrived to SteelCoast 
recyclers 04 OCT 
2023 

 

11/01/2023 2/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

Glossary 
Program Definition Status Definition 

Custody 
 

Vessels owned/sponsored by 
other government programs 
or agencies that are being 
maintained by MARAD in a 
fleet anchorage but not part 
of the NDRF. 

Army Vessel sponsor is the Army. 
Navy Vessel sponsor is the Navy. 
NOAA Vessel sponsor is NOAA. 
USCG Vessel sponsor is the Coast Guard. 
Title XI Vessel sponsor is the MARAD Title XI program. 
RRF RRF vessel not owned by MARAD 

Donation Hold Vessel reserved for donation to a qualified memorial or non-profit or  humanitarian organization. 
Historic Review Vessel under NHPA Section 106 review for National Register eligibility. 
Stripping Being stripped of useful material prior to becoming available for disposal. 
Disposal Vessel available for disposal or in the process of being disposed 
Sold Awaiting Removal Vessel sold for disposal and awaiting removal from fleet site 

Non-retention 
 

MARAD vessels that no 
longer have a useful 
application and are pending 
disposition. 

Retention 
 

MARAD vessels that are 
being preserved for federal 
agency programs. 

Emergency Sealift Vessel reserverd for sealift support for emergent requirements 
Fleet Support Vessel reserved for Reserve Fleet organzation use (e.g., for material storage purposes). 
Interim Hold Vessel being preserved pending future determination of status 
Logistics Support Vessel reserved for cannibalization or material stripping to support one or more RRF vessels 
Militarily Useful Vessel reserved for future military or strategic use as determend by DOD program sponsors 
National Register Vessel listed on the National Register and being preserved pending future donation or mitigation 
School Ship Vessel on loan as a training ship to a nautical school. 
Other Agency Use Vessel being operated by MARAD in support of other federal agency programs or missions. 
Training Use Vessel reserved as a training platform for one or more federal agencies. 

RRF 
 

MARAD vessels assigned to 
the Ready Reserve Force 
program to support DOD 
surge sealift requirements. 

RRF Vessel active in the RRF program. 

11/01/2023 3/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

Type Summary 
 

Ship Type 

 

NDRF 
 

Non-retention 
 

Retention 
 

RRF 

 

NDRF Total 
 

Custody 
 

Custody 

 

Grand Total 

 

Barge 
 

 
 

1 
 

 
 

1 
 

 
 

1 
 

Barge Ship 
 

1 
 

2 
 

 
 

3 
 

 
 

3 
 

Break Bulk 
 

3 
 

6 
 

2 
 

11 
 

 
 

11 
 

Crane Ship 
 

2 
 

2 
 

4 
 

8 
 

 
 

8 
 

Military 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1 
 

1 
 

Other 
 

 
 

2 
 

 
 

2 
 

 
 

2 
 

Passenger Ship 
 

 
 

9 
 

 
 

9 
 

 
 

9 
 

Roll-On/Roll-Off 
 

5 
 

 
 

47 
 

52 
 

 
 

52 
 

Tanker 
 

4 
 

 
 

 
 

4 
 

1 
 

5 
 

Grand Total 
 

15 
 

22 
 

53 
 

90 
 

2 
 

92 

11/01/2023 4/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

Layberth Summary 
 

Program 

 

Atlantic 
 

JRRF 
 

Outported 

 

Gulf 
 

BRF 
 

BRF East 
 

JRRF 
 

Outported 

 

Pacific 
 

Outported 
 

SBRF 

 

Grand Total 

 

Custody 
 

1 
 

 
 

1 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

2 
 

Non-retention 
 

5 
 

 
 

7 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

3 
 

15 
 

Retention 
 

2 
 

8 
 

3 
 

 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

3 
 

22 
 

RRF 
 

 
 

23 
 

 
 

4 
 

 
 

9 
 

17 
 

 
 

53 
 

Grand Total 
 

8 
 

31 
 

11 
 

4 
 

1 
 

11 
 

20 
 

6 
 

92 

Disposal Summary 
 

Contract Status 

 

Atlantic 
 

JRRF 

 

Gulf 
 

BRF 

 

Pacific 
 

SBRF 

 

Grand Total 

 

Not Under Contract 
 

4 
 

7 
 

3 
 

14 
 

Under Commercial Contract 
 

1 
 

 
 

 
 

1 
 

Grand Total 
 

5 
 

7 
 

3 
 

15 

11/01/2023 5/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

Inventory Status Summary 
 

Class 
 

Status 
 

Atlantic 
 

Gulf 
 

Pacific 
 

Grand Total 
  

NDRF 
 

Disposal 
 

Fleet Support 
 

Interim Hold 
 

Logistics Support 
 

Militarily Useful 
 

National Register 
 

Other Agency Use 
 

RRF 
 

School Ship 
 

Training Use 

 

5 
 

7 
 

3 
 

15 
 

 
 

 
 

1 
 

1 
 

 
 

1 
 

 
 

1 
 

1 
 

 
 

2 
 

3 
 

 
 

2 
 

 
 

2 
 

1 
 

 
 

 
 

1 
 

2 
 

 
 

2 
 

4 
 

23 
 

13 
 

17 
 

53 
 

4 
 

3 
 

1 
 

8 
 

2 
 

 
 

 
 

2 
 

NDRF Total 
 

38 
 

26 
 

26 
 

90 
 

Custody 
 

Custody 
 

1 
 

1 
 

 
 

2 
 

Grand Total 
 

39 
 

27 
 

26 
 

92 

11/01/2023 6/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

RRF - Roll-On/Roll-Off Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

ADM CALLAGHAN Pacific AKR 1001 1967 06/25/87 Gas Turbine Oakland, CA RRF 

ALGOL Pacific AKR 287 1972 10/01/08 FSS/SL7 San Francisco, CA RRF 

ALTAIR Gulf AKR 291 1973 10/01/08 FSS/SL7 Marrero, LA RRF 

ANTARES Atlantic AKR 294 1973 10/01/08 FSS/SL7 Baltimore, MD RRF 

BELLATRIX Gulf AKR 288 1973 10/01/08 FSS/SL7 Marrero, LA RRF 

BOB HOPE Pacific AKR 300 1997 12/19/22 LMSR Terminal 2, Portland, 
OR 

RRF 

CAPE ARUNDEL Gulf 1214 1996 03/21/22 Vehicle Carrier Pascagoula, MS RRF 

CAPE CORTES Gulf 1215 1997 04/26/22 Vehicle Carrier Pascagoula, MS RRF 

CAPE DECISION Atlantic AKR 5054 1973 10/10/85 G1-Dsl/s Charleston, SC RRF 

CAPE DIAMOND Atlantic AKR 5055 1972 09/23/85 G1-Dsl/F Charleston, SC RRF 

CAPE DOMINGO Atlantic AKR 5053 1973 10/16/85 G1-Dsl/F Charleston, SC RRF 

CAPE DOUGLAS Atlantic AKR 5052 1973 11/18/85 G1-Dsl/F Charleston, SC RRF 

CAPE DUCATO Atlantic AKR 5051 1972 11/18/85 G1-Dsl/F Charleston, SC RRF 

CAPE EDMONT Atlantic AKR 5069 1971 04/16/87 G0-Dsl/S Charleston, SC RRF 

CAPE HENRY Pacific AKR 5067 1979 09/30/86 G2-Dsl/Japan San Francisco, CA RRF 

CAPE HORN Pacific AKR 5068 1979 12/22/86 G2-Dsl/N San Francisco, CA RRF 

CAPE HUDSON Pacific AKR 5066 1979 12/12/86 G2-Dsl/N San Francisco, CA RRF 

CAPE INSCRIPTION Pacific AKR 5076 1976 09/08/87 C7-S-95a Long Beach, CA RRF 

CAPE INTREPID Pacific AKR 11 1976 03/20/86 C7-S-95a Tacoma, WA RRF 

CAPE ISABEL Pacific AKR 5062 1976 06/09/86 C7-S-95a Long Beach, CA RRF 

CAPE ISLAND Pacific AKR 10 1977 04/30/93 C7-S-95a Tacoma, WA RRF 

CAPE KENNEDY Gulf AKR 5083 1979 08/10/95 Dsl/Netherland New Orleans, LA RRF 

CAPE KNOX Gulf AKR 5082 1978 08/18/95 Dsl/Netherland New Orleans, LA RRF 

11/01/2023 7/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

RRF - Roll-On/Roll-Off Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

CAPE ORLANDO Pacific AKR 2044 1981 07/12/93 Dsl/Sweden Oakland, CA RRF 

CAPE RACE Atlantic AKR 9960 1977 04/28/93 Dsl/Japan Portsmouth, VA RRF 

CAPE RAY Atlantic AKR 9679 1977 04/29/93 Dsl/Japan Portsmouth, VA RRF 

CAPE RISE Atlantic AKR 9678 1977 08/09/93 Dsl/Japan Portsmouth, VA RRF 

CAPE SABLE Atlantic 4468 2013 04/18/23 Vehicle Carrier Lambert's Point, VA RRF 

CAPE SAN JUAN Atlantic 5586 2012 06/28/23 Vehicle Carrier Norfolk, VA RRF 

CAPE STARR Atlantic 1215 2012 10/04/23 Vehicle Carrier Portsmouth, VA RRF 

CAPE TAYLOR Gulf AKR 113 1977 03/15/93 Dsl/Japan Port of Beaumont, 
TX 

RRF 

CAPE TEXAS Gulf AKR 112 1977 02/05/92 Dsl/Germany Port of Beaumont, 
TX 

RRF 

CAPE TRINITY Gulf AKR 9711 1977 03/24/93 Dsl/Germany Port of Beaumont, 
TX 

RRF 

CAPE VICTORY Gulf AKR 9701 1984 04/02/93 Dsl/Italy BRF East Dock, 
Beaumont, TX 

RRF 

CAPE VINCENT Gulf AKR 9666 1984 05/13/93 Dsl/Italy BRF East Dock, 
Beaumont, TX 

RRF 

CAPE WASHINGTON Atlantic AKR 9961 1982 04/07/93 Dsl/Poland Baltimore, MD RRF 

CAPE WRATH Atlantic AKR 9962 1982 05/14/93 Dsl/Poland Baltimore, MD RRF 

CAPELLA Pacific AKR 293 1972 10/01/08 FSS/SL7 San Francisco, CA RRF 

CHARLES L. GILLILAND Atlantic AKR 297 1973 05/17/23 LMSR Baltimore, MD RRF 

DENEBOLA Atlantic AKR 289 1973 10/01/08 FSS/SL7 Baltimore, MD RRF 

FISHER Pacific AKR 301 1997 12/08/22 LMSR Port of Portland, Pier 
2, Vancouver, WA 

RRF 

GARY I. GORDON Atlantic AKR 296 1973 04/26/23 LMSR Baltimore, MD RRF 

11/01/2023 8/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

RRF - Roll-On/Roll-Off Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

LEROY A. MENDONCA Atlantic AKR 303 2001 09/27/22 LMSR Newport News 
Marine Terminal 

RRF 

NELSON V. BRITTIN Pacific AKR 305 2000 04/12/23 LMSR Portland, OR RRF 

POLLUX Gulf AKR 290 1973 10/01/08 FSS/SL7 BRF East Dock, 
Beaumont, TX 

RRF 

REGULUS Gulf AKR 292 1972 10/01/08 FSS/SL7 BRF East Dock, 
Beaumont, TX 

RRF 

ROY P. BENAVIDEZ Atlantic AKR 306 2001 09/22/22 LMSR Newport News 
Marine Terminal 

RRF 

 Number of Vessels - RRF - Roll-On/Roll-Off: 47 

RRF - Crane Ship Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

CORNHUSKER STATE Atlantic ACS 6 1969 11/07/80 C5-S-MA73c Newport News, VA RRF 

GEM STATE Pacific ACS 2 1966 04/30/80 C6-S-MA1qd Oakland, CA RRF 

GOPHER STATE Atlantic ACS 4 1972 11/07/80 C5-S-MA73c Newport News, VA RRF 

KEYSTONE STATE Pacific ACS 1 1966 04/30/79 C6-S-MA1qd Oakland, CA RRF 

 Number of Vessels - RRF - Crane Ship: 4 

11/01/2023 9/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

RRF - Break Bulk Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

CURTISS Pacific AVB 4 1969 11/13/81 C5-S-78a San Diego, CA RRF 

WRIGHT Atlantic AVB 3 1970 12/15/81 C5-S-78a Norfolk, VA RRF 

 Number of Vessels - RRF - Break Bulk: 2 

Retention - Passenger Ship Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

EMPIRE STATE Atlantic NSMV-1 2023 09/08/23 NSMV New York Maritime 
Academy 

School Ship 

FREEDOM STAR Atlantic 7925314 1981 09/28/12 Research Vessel Piney Point, MD School Ship 

GENERAL RUDDER Gulf T-AGOS 2 1984 06/16/09 AGOS-1 BRF, Beaumont, TX School Ship 

GOLDEN BEAR Pacific T-AGS 39 1989 11/25/94 S4-M-MA154a Vallejo, CA School Ship 

INVINCIBLE Gulf AGM 24 1987 06/28/22 AGOS-1 JRRF, Ft. Eustis, VA Interim Hold 

KENNEDY Gulf AK 5059 1967 06/26/85 S5-S-MA66b Galveston, TX School Ship 

KINGS POINTER Atlantic 7925302 1981 02/05/13 Research Kings Point, NY School Ship 

STATE OF MAINE Atlantic T-AGS 40 1989 01/11/95 S4-M-MA154b Castine, ME School Ship 

STATE OF MICHIGAN Gulf T-AGOS 6 1985 11/01/01 Navy OcnSurv Traverse City, MI School Ship 

 Number of Vessels - Retention - Passenger Ship: 9 

11/01/2023 10/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

Retention - Other Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

PACIFIC COLLECTOR Pacific T-AGS 29 1970 02/16/94 S3-M-MA-153c Portland, OR Other Agency Use 

PACIFIC TRACKER Pacific MA #144 1965 03/10/87 S6-S-MA60e Portland, OR Other Agency Use 

 Number of Vessels - Retention - Other: 2 

Retention - Crane Ship Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

FLICKERTAIL STATE Atlantic T-ACS 5 1967 11/07/80 C5-S-MA73c JRRF, Ft. Eustis, VA Logistics Support 

GRAND CANYON ST Pacific T-ACS 3 1965 10/26/82 C6-s-MA1qd SBRF, Benicia, CA Logistics Support 

 Number of Vessels - Retention - Crane Ship: 2 

Retention - Break Bulk Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

CAPE ANN Atlantic AK 5009 1962 12/17/79 C4-S-58a JRRF, Ft. Eustis, VA Training Use 

CAPE AVINOF Atlantic AK 5013 1963 12/17/79 C4-S-58a JRRF, Ft. Eustis, VA Training Use 

CAPE BOVER Pacific AK 5057 1966 04/01/85 C4-S-66a SBRF, Benicia, CA Logistics Support 

CAPE CHALMERS Atlantic AK 5036 1963 07/31/84 C3-S-37c Charleston, SC Other Agency Use 

DEL MONTE Atlantic MA 200 1968 08/30/83 C3-S-76a Little Creek, VA Other Agency Use 

11/01/2023 11/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

Retention - Break Bulk Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

SAVANNAH Atlantic 55 1962 07/17/94 P2-N1-MA40a Baltimore, MD National Register 

 Number of Vessels - Retention - Break Bulk: 6 

Retention - Barge Ship Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

CAPE MAY Gulf AKR 5063 1972 07/25/86 C8-S-82a BRF, Beaumont, TX Militarily Useful 

CAPE MOHICAN Gulf AKR 5065 1973 09/12/86 C8-S-82a BRF, Beaumont, TX Militarily Useful 

 Number of Vessels - Retention - Barge Ship: 2 

Retention - Barge Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

FB-62 Pacific APL-24 1944 05/24/62 Barracks CRF SBRF, Benicia, CA Fleet Support 

 Number of Vessels - Retention - Barge: 1 

Non-retention - Tanker Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

LAWRENCE H GIANELLA Gulf T-AOT 1125 1985 09/30/19 T-5 BRF, Beaumont, TX Disposal 

PAUL BUCK Gulf T-AOT 1122 1985 06/30/10 T-5 BRF, Beaumont, TX Disposal 

11/01/2023 12/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

Non-retention - Tanker Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

RICHARD G MATTHIESEN Gulf T-AOT 1124 1985 09/30/19 T-5 BRF, Beaumont, TX Disposal 

SAMUEL L COBB Gulf T-AOT 1123 1985 10/30/10 T-5 BRF, Beaumont, TX Disposal 

 Number of Vessels - Non-retention - Tanker: 4 

Non-retention - Roll-
On/Roll-Off 

Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

MAJ STEPHEN W. PLESS Atlantic T-AK 3007 1983 03/21/23 RORO 
Combination 

JRRF, Ft. Eustis, VA Disposal 

PFC EUGENE A. 
OBREGON 

Atlantic T-AK 3006 1985 03/21/23 RORO 
Combination 

JRRF, Ft. Eustis, VA Disposal 

SGT MATEJ KOCAK Atlantic T-AK 3005 1981 03/21/23 RORO 
Combination 

JRRF, Ft. Eustis, VA Disposal 

SHUGHART Gulf T-AKR 295 1996 03/21/23 LMSR BRF, Beaumont, TX Disposal 

YANO Gulf T-AKR 297 1996 03/21/23 LMSR BRF, Beaumont, TX Disposal 

 Number of Vessels - Non-retention - Roll-On/Roll-Off: 5 

Non-retention - Crane Ship Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

DIAMOND STATE Gulf T-ACS 7 1960 01/23/87 C6-S-MA1xb BRF, Beaumont, TX Disposal 

11/01/2023 13/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

Non-retention - Crane Ship Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

GREEN MOUNTAIN 
STATE 

Pacific T-ACS 9 1965 06/23/88 C6-S-MA60d SBRF, Benicia, CA Disposal 

 Number of Vessels - Non-retention - Crane Ship: 2 

Non-retention - Break Bulk Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

CAPE JACOB Pacific TAK 5029 1961 10/02/79 C4-S-1u SBRF, Benicia, CA Disposal 

CAPE JUBY Atlantic TAK 5077 1962 10/04/86 C4-S-1u JRRF, Ft. Eustis, VA Disposal 

CAPE NOME Atlantic AK 1014 1969 02/12/88 C5-S-78a JRRF, Ft. Eustis, VA Disposal 

 Number of Vessels - Non-retention - Break Bulk: 3 

Non-retention - Barge Ship Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

CAPE FEAR Pacific AK 5061 1971 04/01/85 C8-S-81b SBRF, Benicia, CA Disposal 

 Number of Vessels - Non-retention - Barge Ship: 1 

11/01/2023 14/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

Custody - Tanker Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

USNS WALTER S DIEHL Atlantic T-AO 193 1987  Fleet 
Replenishment 
Oiler 

JRRF, Ft. Eustis, VA Navy 

 Number of Vessels - Custody - Tanker: 1 

Custody - Military Division Hull Number Year 
Built 

Entered Fleet Design Assigned Location Status 

 

USCGC BENJAMIN 
DAILEY 

Gulf WPC 1123 2017  Fast Response 
Cutter 

BRF, Beaumont, TX USCG 

 Number of Vessels - Custody - Military: 1 

Number of Vessels for Report: 92 

11/01/2023 15/16 



NATIONAL DEFENSE RESERVE FLEET INVENTORY 
MAR-610:  RESERVE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

MONTHLY REPORT AS OF October 31, 2023 

Index of Vessel - Click on Vessel Name 

 ADM CALLAGHAN 7 
ALGOL 7 
ALTAIR 7 
ANTARES 7 
BELLATRIX 7 
BOB HOPE 7 
CAPE ANN 11 
CAPE ARUNDEL 7 
CAPE AVINOF 11 
CAPE BOVER 11 
CAPE CHALMERS 11 
CAPE CORTES 7 
CAPE DECISION 7 
CAPE DIAMOND 7 
CAPE DOMINGO 7 
CAPE DOUGLAS 7 
CAPE DUCATO 7 
CAPE EDMONT 7 
CAPE FEAR 14 
CAPE HENRY 7 
CAPE HORN 7 
CAPE HUDSON 7 
CAPE INSCRIPTION 7 
CAPE INTREPID 7 
CAPE ISABEL 7 
CAPE ISLAND 7 
CAPE JACOB 14 
CAPE JUBY 14 
CAPE KENNEDY 7 
CAPE KNOX 7 
CAPE MAY 12 
CAPE MOHICAN 12 
CAPE NOME 14 

CAPE ORLANDO 8 
CAPE RACE 8 
CAPE RAY 8 
CAPE RISE 8 
CAPE SABLE 8 
CAPE SAN JUAN 8 
CAPE STARR 8 
CAPE TAYLOR 8 
CAPE TEXAS 8 
CAPE TRINITY 8 
CAPE VICTORY 8 
CAPE VINCENT 8 
CAPE WASHINGTON 8 
CAPE WRATH 8 
CAPELLA 8 
CHARLES L. GILLILAND 8 
CORNHUSKER STATE 9 
CURTISS 10 
DEL MONTE 11 
DENEBOLA 8 
DIAMOND STATE 13 
EMPIRE STATE 10 
FB-62 12 
FISHER 8 
FLICKERTAIL STATE 11 
FREEDOM STAR 10 
GARY I. GORDON 8 
GEM STATE 9 
GENERAL RUDDER 10 
GOLDEN BEAR 10 
GOPHER STATE 9 
GRAND CANYON ST 11 
GREEN MOUNTAIN STATE 14 

INVINCIBLE 10 
KENNEDY 10 
KEYSTONE STATE 9 
KINGS POINTER 10 
LAWRENCE H GIANELLA 12 
LEROY A. MENDONCA 9 
MAJ STEPHEN W. PLESS 13 
NELSON V. BRITTIN 9 
PACIFIC COLLECTOR 11 
PACIFIC TRACKER 11 
PAUL BUCK 12 
PFC EUGENE A. OBREGON 13 
POLLUX 9 
REGULUS 9 
RICHARD G MATTHIESEN 13 
ROY P. BENAVIDEZ 9 
SAMUEL L COBB 13 
SAVANNAH 12 
SGT MATEJ KOCAK 13 
SHUGHART 13 
STATE OF MAINE 10 
STATE OF MICHIGAN 10 
USCGC BENJAMIN DAILEY 15 
USNS WALTER S DIEHL 15 
WRIGHT 10 
YANO 13 

11/01/2023 16/16 


